
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 08-06-2023 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 08-06-2023 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम 10060010-r&d

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  AMC / CMC of Fire Detection, Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrant and
Sprinkler System

Contract Period/अनुबंध अविध  2 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष* से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष* से /टाट%अप छूट  No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 0रवस% नीलामी स23य 2कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू5यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� /प7ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 90 days of
issue of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate
(CRAC) and on-line submission of bills (This is in
supersession of 10 days time as provided in clause 12 of
GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकन प8ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2023/B/3497359

Dated/2दनांक : 29-05-2023

Bid Document/ �बड द/तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

1 / 6



ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवCयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 2कया गया.

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित0रE योFयता /आवCयक डेटा

Upload detailed Scope of Work:1685335950.pdf

AMC / CMC Of Fire Detection, Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrant And Sprinkler System ( 24 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�7याँ 

Specification Values

Core

Type of Building Industrial

Type of System Fire Alarm System

Equipments
Smoke Detectors , Fire Detectors , Flame Detectors , Fire Alarm Control Panel , Glass
Break Call Point , Automatic Telephonic Dailers , Hooters , Alarm Siren , Control
Module

Type of Contract Comprehensive

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ223/bidding/biddoc/bid-4821328/1685335950.pdf


Cost for Consumables/
Materials Not Applicable

Age of System /
Equipments More Than 5 Years

Addon(s)/एडऑन

Additional One Time
Repair Cost of the
System

NA

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित0रE �विश�7 द/तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/0रपो2टIग अिधकार� 

S.No./3.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/0रपो2टIग
अिधकार�

Address/पता
Number of
Months of

the Contract
Period

Additional
Requirement/अित0रE

आवCयकता

1 Vishal Narayan
Padihari

500093,Corporate Research &
Development Division Vikas
Nagar Hyderabad – 500093

24 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता  Kारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतM

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1) Pre-Qualification Criteria:

1a) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during 7 years prior to enquiry date should 
be either of the following: a. three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 5
9322 each Or b. two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 74,152 each O
r c. one similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs 1,18,644 only. Vendor shall f
urnish previous PO copies for the same. Similar work means "Comprehensive AMC of fire alarm system".

1b) Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years ending 31st March 2023, should be at least 
Rs. 44,492-

3 / 6



1c) Proofs to be submitted for GST registration No. and PAN No.

1d) The condition of Prior Turnover and prior experience is relaxed for all start-ups whether Micro & Small 
Enterprises(MSEs) or otherwise subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications in accordance wit
h the relevant provision of GFR,2005 and other DOE-PPD notifications for relaxation norms for start-ups iss
ued from time to time.

 

2) Payment term:

Payment will be made on Quarterly basis after completion of each period in equal instalments on prorata 
basis within the stipulated days as mentioned below from the date of submission of Invoice and Service Re
port.

Type of bidder:

A. For Micro & Small enterprises(MSEs) payment will be made within 45 days

B. For Medium Enterprises will be made within 60 days

C. Non MSMEs will be made within 90 days However, GST Portion of Invoice shall be released only upon:

i) Vendor declaring the Invoice in their GSTR-1.

ii) Receipt of Goods and Tax Invoice by BHEL.

iii) Confirmation of Payment of GST thereon by vendor on GSTN.

3) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Submission of earnest money deposit (EMD) along with offer is requi
red. EMD is to be deposited in cash (as permissible under IT act), or by pay-order/Demand Draft drawn in 
4 / 6 favour of BHEL R&D-A/c 10202162640, Vikasnagar, Hyderabad 500 042. EMD amount will be returne
d to all unsuccessful bidders after placement of order. EMD amount shall not carry any interest. EMD by th
e Tenderer will be forfeited as per NIT conditions, if: i) After opening the tender and within the offer validity
period, the tenderer revokes his tender or makes any modification in his tender which is not acceptable to 
BHEL. ii) The Contractor fails to deposit the required Security deposit or commence the work within the per
iod as per LOI/ Contract. EMD by the tenderer shall be withheld in case any action on the tenderer is envis
aged under the provisions of extant “Guidelines on Suspension of business dealings with suppliers/ contrac
tors” and forfeited/ released based on the action as determined under these guidelines.

EMD amount is Rs.2967/-.

4)Security Deposit: Successful bidder shall submit a security deposit at the time of release of order and 
the amount will not carry any interest. The amount of security deposit will be 5% of the contract value. EM
D of the successful tenderer shall be converted and adjusted towards the required amount of security dep
osit. Modes of Deposit: The balance amount to make up the required Security Deposit of 5% of the contrac
t value may be accepted in the following forms: i) Cash (as permissible under the extant Income Tax Act) ii
) Local cheques of Scheduled Banks (subject to realization)/ Pay Order/ Demand Draft/ Electronic Fund Tra
nsfer in favour of BHEL R&D  A/c 10202162640 iii) Bank Guarantee from Scheduled Banks/ Public Financial
Institutions as defined in the Companies Act. The Bank Guarantee format should have the approval of BHE
L iv) Fixed Deposit Receipt issued by Scheduled Banks/ Public Financial Institutions as defined in the Comp
anies Act (FDR should be in the name of the Contractor, a/c BHEL) v) Securities available from Indian Post 
offices such as National Savings Certificates, Kisan Vikas Patras etc. (held in the name of Contractor furnis
hing the security and duly endorsed/ hypothecated/ pledged, as applicable, in favour of BHEL) (Note: BHEL 
will not be liable or responsible in any manner for the collection of interest or renewal of the documents or 
in any other matter connected therewith).

4 / 6



5) Interest for delayed submission of SD: Bidder agrees to submit performance security required for 
execution of contract within 15 days from the date of award of contract. In case of delay in submission of p
erformance security, enhanced performance security which would include interest (SBI rate + 6%) for the 
delayed period, shall be submitted by the bidder. Further, if performance security is not submitted till suc
h time the first bill becomes due, the amount of performance security due shall be recovered as per terms 
defined in NIT/Contract, from the bills along with due interest.

6) Restriction: Submit the Annexure - A which is attached in ATC document.

7) Please refer attached scope of work in Buyer Added Bid Specific SOW.

8) Safety and statutory requirement: The contractor / vendor shall ensure all safety and statutory req
uirement related to its staff.

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific Scope Of Work(SOW)

File Attachment Click here to view the file .

4. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ/वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

5 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/May/GEM_2023_B_3497359/CLM0012/Spec_2cc26e93-830d-4489-afb71685337682503_RNDMM_15.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/May/GEM_2023_B_3497359/CLM0010/Restr_34bf7d56-7633-489a-92501685337719114_RNDMM_15.docx


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाNय िनयम और शतM, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाNय िनयम और शतM is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाNय शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मQ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सUम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मQ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 2कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तYकाल समाZ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धNयवाद---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230529
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/23245203683584

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	AMC / CMC Of Fire Detection, Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrant And Sprinkler System ( 24 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


